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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F97
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):

a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
e) How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

For 2011-12:
a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What was the cost of each car?
e) How far did each car travel?


Answer:

No change since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012).
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F97
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:
Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):

a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
e) How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

For 2011-12:
a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What was the cost of each car?
e) How far did each car travel?


Answer:
No change since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012).
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F97
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):


a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
e) How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

For 2011-12:


a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What was the cost of each car?
e) How far did each car travel?


Answer:
No change since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012).
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F97
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):


a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
e) How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

For 2011-12:


a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What was the cost of each car?
e) How far did each car travel?


Answer:

No change since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012).
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2012-2013


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F97
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 30 November 2012

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):

a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
e) How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

For 2011-12:
a) How cars are owned by each department/agency?
b) Where is the car/s located?
c) What is the car/s used for?
d) What was the cost of each car?
e) How far did each car travel?


Answer:

No change since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012).

